
 

HSCC/SES/CSSD/Shimla/2019      Date : 05.04.2019 

 
All Bidders 
 

Amendment –VI 
 
Project: Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of CSSD for Super Speciality Block 
at Indira Gandhi Medical College, Shimla, H.P. 

IFB No.  HSCC/SES/CSSD/SSB/Shimla/2019 dated 21.02.2019 

This has reference to above IFB. 
 
The following Amendment may be noted which shall be treated as part of the tender 
document and to be submitted duly signed & stamp along with tender. 
Sr. No. Bidders’ Queries Reply 
1 Item No. 4 : Double Door Washer Disinfector 

Sr. No. 2 (As per Amendment No. V) 
 
Capacity 300- 350 L 
12 Din Trays or more 
Chamber – SS 316 L with electro polished washed 
surfaces. 

Chamber Capacity 280 -
350 L 
12 Din Trays or more 
Chamber – SS 316 L with 
electro polished washed 
surfaces. 

2. Civil work 
It has been mentioned in the tender document that 
bidder has to take in to consideration in the bid ,cost 
to be incurred for any additional work pertaining to 
civil, we would like to know how much area do we 
have to cover. 

Area is approx. 2000 sq. ft. 

3. Electrical & plumbing 
You have asked much for MCB, LED lights, cool air fans, 
but no where  how much  qty. is required is not defined. 

Bidder must visit the site 
before quoting. 

4 Plumbing 
It has been mentioned in the tender document that 
contractor will be responsible for installation and laying 
down all the pipes for CSSD and TSSU but no where it 
has been mentioned that what all  products will be 
installed in the TSSU, kindly clarify the same, especially 
in case of Sterilizer , which Sterilizer will be installed in 
TSSU. 

Flash Autoclave will be 
placed in TSSU. 

5. Makes of the product not defined in the tender document 
It has been mentioned in the tender document that 
wherever makes have not specified , the same shall be as 
per BIS and approval of HSCC. 

Deleted 

The bid submission date is extended from 05.04.2019 to 09.04.2019 and bid security should 
be valid for 180 days from the date of original bid submission ie. from 19.03.2019. 
 
 All other terms & conditions remain unchanged. 

Sr. Chief General Manager -I, HSCC (I) Ltd. 
For and behalf of Principal, IGMC, Shimla 


